TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame 5068/0712

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		112/02/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chromaflo Technologies Corporation (f/k/a Plasticolors, Inc.)			
Street Address:	2600 Michigan Avenue			
City:	Ashtabula			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	44004			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4377607	CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES	
Serial Number:	85917068	UVSOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4367504	CHROMA-CHEM	
Registration Number:	4364025	COLORTREND	
Registration Number:	4198518	808	
Registration Number:	4198514	844	
Registration Number:	4198493	897	
Registration Number:	4198492	846	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

TRADEMARK REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0436 **JP** \$215.00 43776

900273309

Address Line 1: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP Address Line 2: 80 Pine Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera Signature: /Michael Barys TR/ Date: 12/02/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=Tab 46b. Chromaflo - Trademark Release for Madiscon Capital July 12#page1.tif source=Tab 46b. Chromaflo - Trademark Release for Madiscon Capital July 12#page2.tif source=Tab 46b. Chromaflo - Trademark Release for Madiscon Capital July 12#page3.tif source=Tab 46b. Chromaflo - Trademark Release for Madiscon Capital July 12#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0437

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name of conveying party(ies): Madison Capital Funding LLC	Additional names addresses or citizenship attached?		
Made of Capital Farming E20	<u> </u>		
	Name: Chromaflo Technologies Corporation (f/k/a Plasticolors, Ir		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2600 Michigan Avenue		
Partnership	City: Ashtabula		
Corporation- State:	State: OH		
X Other LLC - DE	Country:USA Zip: 44004		
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🔀 N			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship		
	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) December 2, 2013	Corporation Citizenship USA - OH		
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame 5068/071	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
See Schedule I	See Schedule I		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: New York	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY Zip: 10005			
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: 7 / Willel (Maria)	December 2, 2013		
Signature	Date		
Elaine Carrera	Total number of pages including cover 4		
	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 2nd day of December, 2013, by

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent, a Delaware limited liability company,

("Madison"), in favor of CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (f/k/a

Plasticolors, Inc.), an Ohio corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Madison hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule I

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 12, 2013

and recorded July 12, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5068/0712, made by Company in favor of

Madison.

Madison consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

4975.242

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0439

This Release shall be binding upon Madison's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Name: Kevin Bolash

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Mark	Status	Application Number	Date Filed	Registration Number	Registration Date
CHROMAFL					
О	Pending	85669542	05-Jul-	4377607	30-Jul-2013
TECHNOLO	Application	03007342	12		
GIES					
UVSOLUTIO	Pending	85917068	29-Apr-	N/A	N/A
NS	Application	03717000	13		
CHROMA-	Pending	85765665	29-Oct-	4367504	16-Jul-2013
CHEM	Application	03703003	12	+30730+	10-341-2013
COLORTRE	Pending	85765652	29-Oct-	4364025	09-Jul-2013
ND	Application	03703032	12		
808	Registered	85542972	15-Feb-	4198518	28-Aug-12
			2012		
844	Registered	85541122	13-Feb-	4198514	28-Aug-12
			2012		
897	Registered	85533415	03-Feb-	4198493	28-Aug-12
			2012		20-Aug-12
846	Registered	85533367	03-Feb-	4198492	28-Aug-12
			2012		

RECORDED: 12/02/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0441